

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1022 OF 2006

RAJANI CHAKRAVARTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV CHAKRAVARTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Tiwari, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that notice was served mistakenly on the learned counsel for the sixth respondent in T.P.(Crl.) No.322/2006.

She seeks fresh notice as against the sole respondent.

Hence, three weeks' time is granted for taking steps as against the sole respondent.

Await service of notice.

Call on 20.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

rd